Spec No.JELF243A-0109F-01                                                                             P.1/11
 MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTORS)  LQW03AW□□□□00D  REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1.Scope
This reference specification applies to LQW03AW series, Chip coil (Chip Inductors).
2.Part Numbering
(ex)  LQ  W  03  A W 5N4 J 0  0  D

DC
Resistance
(Ωmax.)
Self
Resonant
Frequency
(GHz min.)
Rated
Current
(mA) (nH) Tolerance
 LQW03AW1N0C00D 1.0
C:±0.2nH
48 0.03
19.0
900
 LQW03AW1N1C00D 1.1
41
0.06 660
 LQW03AW1N7C00D 1.7 0.07 600
 LQW03AW1N8C00D 1.8 37 0.10 520
 LQW03AW1N9C00D 1.9 41 0.08 620
 LQW03AW2N0C00D 2.0 42 0.10 490
 LQW03AW2N1C00D 2.1 35
0.16 400
 LQW03AW2N2C00D 2.2 33
 LQW03AW2N7C00D 2.7 46 0.06 15.0 720
 LQW03AW2N8C00D 2.8 44 0.08 14.0 600
 LQW03AW2N9C00D 2.9 41 0.10 13.0 540
 LQW03AW3N0C00D 3.0 34 0.22 14.0 350
 LQW03AW3N1C00D 3.1
48
0.07 12.0 720
 LQW03AW3N2C00D 3.2 0.08 10.0 580
 LQW03AW3N3C00D 3.3 47 0.11
11.0
520
 LQW03AW3N4C00D 3.4
43 0.15 440
 LQW03AW3N5C00D 3.5 12.0
 LQW03AW3N6C00D 3.6 36
0.23
11.0
340
 LQW03AW3N7C00D 3.7 38
 LQW03AW3N9C00D 3.9 48 0.07 650
 LQW03AW4N3J00D 4.3
J:±5%
45
0.12 480
 LQW03AW4N7J00D 4.7 0.09
9.5
620
 LQW03AW5N1J00D 5.1 0.14 480
 LQW03AW5N4J00D 5.4 46 0.21 420
 LQW03AW5N6J00D 5.6 37 0.33 8.3 330
 LQW03AW5N8J00D 5.8 47 0.16 8.8 460
 LQW03AW6N2J00D 6.2 39 0.22 9.9 360
 LQW03AW6N8J00D 6.8 42 0.18 7.7 460
 LQW03AW7N5J00D 7.5 41 0.24 7.5 400
 LQW03AW8N2J00D 8.2 40 0.26 8.5
290
 LQW03AW8N7J00D 8.7 39 0.42 7.5
 LQW03AW9N1J00D 9.1 46 0.22 6.4 460
 LQW03AW10NJ00D 10.0
37
0.46 7.2 250
 LQW03AW11NJ00D 11.0 0.47 7.0 260

DC
Resistance
(Ωmax.)
Self
Resonant
Frequency
(GHz min.)
Rated
Current
(mA) (nH) Tolerance
 LQW03AW12NJ00D 12.5
J:±5%
39 0.54
6.0
280
 LQW03AW13NJ00D 13.0 5.9
 LQW03AW14NJ00D 13.5 37 0.53 6.0 240
 LQW03AW15NJ00D 15.5 38 0.60 5.7 230
4. Testing Conditions
《Unless otherwise specified》                               《In case of doubt》